PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5867057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAFAEL SEBASTIAN AZPIAZU	10/30/2019
LUIS CORTEGOSO MARQUEZ	10/30/2019
GUIDO MANCINI	10/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEKUE, S.L.	
Street Address:	POLIGON INDUSTRIAL DE LA LLAGOSTA	
Internal Address:	CALLE DE BARCELONA, 16, LA LLAGOSTA	
City:	BARCELONA	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	08120	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29700962

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (787)766-7001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 787-766-7000

Email: patent@ferraiuoli.com **EUGENIO J. TORRES Correspondent Name:**

221 PONCE DE LEON AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **5TH FLOOR**

Address Line 4: SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO 00917

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2111.68 - TJA (RRM)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EUGENIO J. TORRES
SIGNATURE:	/Eugenio J. Torres/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=19-9315-US Assignment firmado#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051277 FRAME: 0277

505820228

ASSIGNMENT

Inventors: Rafael Sebastian Azpiazu, Luis Cortegoso Marquez, and Guido Mancini.

Title of invention: "COOKING APPLIANCES, UTENSILS AND CONTAINERS".

US Design Patent Application No. 29/700,962 filed on August 7, 2019 claiming priority from EUIPO Application No. 006189551-0001 and EUIPO Application No. 006189551-0002 both filed on February 7, 2019.

WHEREAS, Rafael Sebastian Azpiazu, Luis Cortegoso Marguez, and Guido Mancini invented the previously mentioned design patent application entitled "COOKING APPLIANCES, UTENSILS AND CONTAINERS".

Rafael Sebastian Azpiazu, Luis Cortegoso Marquez, and Guido Mancini are the owners of right, title, and interest of 33,33% of the cited invention.

and WHEREAS

LEKUE, S.L. with 100%

("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, any patent applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of 1.00 Euro and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States, the above-identified patent application, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable-ireaty or convention.

Inventor: Rafael Sebastian Azpiazu

C/ Galileu, 23B, 2-2 08028 Barcelona, Spain

Inventor: Luis Cortegoso Marquez

C/ Tamarit, 156, 6e 1a 08011 Barcelona, Spain

Inventor: Guido Mancini C/ d'Albert Llanas, 32, 9e 4a 08024 Barcelona, Spain

30/0cm/19

LEKUE, S.L.

Poligon Industrial de la Lagosta Calle de Barcelona, 16

E-08120 La Llagosta, Barcelona, Spain

AUMA BLOWNY Name of Signor:

Title of Signor:

MINISTRAMINE

RECORDED: 12/13/2019

50/00m/19 Date

PATENT REEL: 051277 FRAME: 0278